# 506221069 08/26/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6267812

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
GUNDO DIEDRICH			04/02/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	DIADEX	DIADEXUS, INC.			
Street Address:	343 OYS	STER POINT BOULEVARD			
City:	SOUTH	SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA			
Postal Code:	94080	94080			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
		6166878			
Fax Number:	•	336)607-7500 the email address firsts if that is unex	accordul it will be cont		
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
Phone:	g	194201700			
Email: catanderson@kilpatricktownsend.com					
Correspondent Name: JENN		ENNIFER GIORDANO-COLTART			
Address Line 1: 4208		208 SIX FORKS ROAD			
Address Line 2: SUIT		SUITE 1400			
Address Line 4:	F	ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27609			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		057618-1109937			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CATHERINE A. ANDERSON	CATHERINE A. ANDERSON		
SIGNATURE:		/Catherine A. Anderson/			
		08/26/2020			
DATE SIGNED:		00/20/2020			
		00/20/2020			
DATE SIGNED:	entDiedric				
OATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3		htoDiaDexus#page1.tif			

PATENT

Title: "Methods of Determining Patient Response by Measurement of Her-3" Serial No. 12/688,798 Attorney Docket No. MB-ONC-148.00-2-US

 For:
 Image: Section 1

 For:
 Image: Section 2

 For:
 Image: Section 2

 For:
 Image: Section 2

 For:
 Image: Section 2

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY SINGLE INVENTOR

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

**ASSIGNOR** (Inventor):

POT	OMAC, MD	60	4
	In Francisco Coliforn		

-2-2010

Gundo Diedrich Name of Inventor/Assignor

Address	
German	1
Nationali	έv

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

DiaDexus, Inc. Name of Assignee

343 Oyster Point Boulevard

South San Francisco, California 94080

Address

a Delaware corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and/or all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### METHODS OF DETERMINING PATIENT RESPONSE BY MEASUREMENT OF HER-3

and which is found in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/145,029, filed January 15, 2009, Attorney Docket Number MB-ONC-147.00-US, in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/176,630, filed May 8, 2009, Attorney Docket Number MB-ONC-140.00-US, in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/187,962, filed June 17, 2009, Attorney Docket Number MB-ONC-148.00-US, in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/187,962, filed June 17, 2009, Attorney Docket Number MB-ONC-148.00-US, in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 12/688,798, filed January 15, 2010, Attorney Docket Number MB-ONC-148.00-2-US and in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Patent Application No. PCT/US10/21281, filed January 15, 2010, Attorney Docket Number MB-ONC-

1 of 3

PATENT

Title: "Methods of Determining Patient Response by Measurement of Her-3" Serial No. 12/688,798 Attorney Docket No. MB-ONC-148.00-2-US

148.00-PCT and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 053597 FRAME: 0369

Title: "Methods of Determining Patient Response by Measurement of Her-3" Serial No. 12/688,798 Attorney Docket No. MB-ONC-148.00-2-US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals,

Gundo Diedrich Name of Inventor

PATENT

Signature of Inventor

4-2-2010

Date

### NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.

Details of Country

and place of signing of assignment

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010, personally appeared the above named individual, Gundo Diedrich, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that

3 of

□ he □ she

executed the same of  $\Box$  his  $\Box$  her

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

PATENT REEL: 053597 FRAME: 0370

**RECORDED: 08/26/2020**